The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2010 reflects adjustments as if the
Transactions had occurred on December 31, 2010. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations for
the year ended December 31, 2010 reflect adjustments as if the Transactions had occurred on January 1, 2010.
   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements do not purport to present the financial position or results
of operations of the Company had the transactions and events assumed therein occurred on the dates specified, nor are
they necessarily indicative of the results of operations that may be achieved in the future. The unaudited pro forma
consolidated financial statements do not give effect to a liquidation of the Company subsequent to the Reconstructive
Asset Sale.
   These unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with our historical
consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes included herein beginning on page F-1.

59

Edgar Filing: Cardo Medical, Inc. - Form PRER14C

67

Pro Forma Adjustments
Effect of Effect of

December
31, Reconstructive Spine

Pro
Forma

2010
Asset
Sale Asset Sale Combined

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
(in �000s) [A] [B]
Assets
Current assets
Cash $ 127 $ 13,679 $ 2,700 $ 16,506
Restricted cash 900 300 1,200
Accounts receivable, net 413 413
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 99 99

Total current assets 639 14,579 3,000 18,218

Assets held for sale 4,765 (4,052) (713) �
Deposits 31 31

Total assets $ 5,435 $ 10,527 $ 2,287 $ 18,249

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 1,656 $ $ $ 1,656
Note payable � Arthrex � �
Note payable � related party 300 300
Note payable 200 200

Total liabilities 2,156 � � 2,156

Stockholders� equity
Common stock 230 230
Additional paid-in capital 25,773 25,773
Note receivable from stockholder (50) (50)
Accumulated deficit (22,674) 10,527 2,287 (9,860)

Total stockholders� equity 3,279 10,527 2,287 16,093

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 5,435 $ 10,527 $ 2,287 $ 18,249

[A] The adjustment reflects the sale of the inventory and property and equipment of the Reconstructive Division. Per
the Arthrex Asset Purchase Agreement, the total cash consideration includes $9,960,000 plus the book value of
the inventory and property and equipment as of the purchase date. As of December 31, 2010, we estimate that the
value of the Company�s inventory and property and equipment relating to the Company�s Reconstructive Division

Edgar Filing: Cardo Medical, Inc. - Form PRER14C

68

is $4,619,000 for an estimated total consideration of $14,579,000. Per the Asset Purchase Agreement, the